
Serie: One Plus
Kategorie: Metall Waschtisch
Material: Acciaio AISI 304
Gewicht: kg ±16,00

One Plus
Category: Metal washstand
Material: Stainless steel AISI 304
Weight: kg ±16,00

ONE PLUS
Waschtisch aus Metall, auf Wunsch mit vorgebohrtem Hahnloch, aus
Edelstahl AISI 304, mit integrierten Handtuchhaltern und Ablage.
Ausgestattet mit Abstandshalter für die Wandbefestigung. Chrom-
Ablaufgarnitur (mit Set für Pop-up-Option) im Lieferumfang enthalten.

Metal washstand, with pre-drilled tap hole available on demand,
fashioned in stainless steeel AISI 304 with integrated towel
holders and shelf. Equipped ing. Chrome

 (equipped with set for pop-up option) included.

white mat / black mat
ONEPLUSNOPO01

black mat / black mat
ONEPLUSNOPO30

avio / black mat
ONEPLUSNOP402

cedro / black mat
ONEPLUSNOP102

powder pink / black mat
ONEPLUSNOP202

sage green / black mat
ONEPLUSNOP302

black mat / white mat
ONEPLUSBOPO30

avio / white mat
ONEPLUSBOP402

cedro / white mat
ONEPLUSBOP102

powder pink / white mat
ONEPLUSBOP202

sage green /white mat
ONEPLUSBOP302

Weiß matt / Alt Messing | white mat / old brass
ONEPLUSOBPO01

Schwarz matt / Alt Messing | black mat / old brass
ONEPLUSOBPO30

FARBEN
COLOURS

Becken / Gestell            
Washbasin / Washstand

Farbcodes für Versionen ohne 
Gewindebohrung (alternativ 
Endung M an den Code anhängen) 
Color codes for version without tap
hole 

Ø  33 mm
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TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

LAVABO
WASHBASIN

V
Tap hole version

TECHNISCHE DATEN
TECHNICAL DATA
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MÖBELMONTAGE

SPEZIFIKATIONEN 
SPECIFICATIONS

1) Befestigen Sie den Waschtisch      
    an der Wand

e

1) Fix the washstand to the wall.

Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf 
dem Montageblatt

For other information consult the 
assembly sheet

FÜSSE UND ABLAGE - 
Verstellbare Füße, integrierte 
Handtuchhalter und Ablage.

FEET AND SHELF - Adjustable 
feet and integrated towel 
holders and shelf.

WASCHBECKEN UND 
AUFSATZ FÜR ARMATUR 
VetroFreddo®-Waschtisch.  
Wasserhahnloch nur auf 
Anfrage erhältlich. 

WASHBASIN AND TOP FOR TAP 
- VetroFreddo®  washbasin. 
Tap hole available only on 
demand.

3 -  Forare la parete nel punto segnato 
ed inserire il tassello fornito.
Please drill the marked hole and insert 
the bolt into the hole.

4 -  Fissare la struttura al foro realizzato 
con la vite appositamente fornita.
Place the unit against the wall and fix 
with the screw supplied.

TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FURNITURE INSTALLATION
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Bitte reinigen Sie die Produkte nur mit Wasser und neutraler 
Seife unter Verwendung weicher Tücher. Verwenden Sie auf 
keinen Fall Reinigungsmittel, die Scheuermittel oder 
aggressive Substanzen enthalten. Eine unsachgemäße 
Reinigung kann die Oberfläche der Produkte dauerhaft 
beschädigen; in diesem Fall kann das Unternehmen nicht für 
Schäden haftbar gemacht werden. 

Please clean the products with water and neutral soap 
only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning 
solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. 
Incorrect cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the 
products and in such case the company may not be held liable 
for damage.

PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE



MONTAGEANLEITUNG 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

COMPONENTI FORNITI / COMPONENTS SUPPLIED

- Viti (con rondelle di gomma) / Screws (with rubber rings)
- Copriviti / Screw cover
- Tasselli / Bolts

NON INCLUSI • NOT INCLUDED

-         Sifone / Raccordo a parete/ Siphon / Wall connection

CURA & MANUTENZIONE / CARE & MAINTENANCE
Si prega di pulire l’oggetto soltanto con acqua e sapone neutro, con l’ausilio di panni morbidi. 
Non usare per alcun motivo soluzioni contenenti sostanze acide o abrasive e/o aggressive. Una pulizia non 
corretta potrebbe rovinare permanentemente la superficie; in tal caso l’azienda non potrà essere ritenuta 
in alcun modo responsabile. 
Please clean the products with water and neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason 
cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect cleaning may permanently ruin 
the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

x1

PESO: ±16,00 KG
WEIGHT: ± 16,00 KG 

Prima di procedere con l’installazione, 
verificare il corretto posizionamento 
dell’impianto idrico.

Before proceeding with the installation, check the
correct positioning of the water system.
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Lavabo / Washbasin

Mobile / Furniture

Utilizzare i piedini regolabili per livellare 
la struttura.

Use the adjustable feet to adapt the 
structure.

1.

Posizionare il lavabo nel suo alloggio 
e fissarlo da sotto con le apposite viti 
(grani).

Position the washben on the frame and 
fix from the bottom through the grub 
screw.

2.

Forare la parete nel punto segnato 
ed inserire il tassello fornito. Fissare la 
struttura al foro realizzato con la vite 
appositamente fornita.

Please drill the marked hole and insert
the bolt into the hole. Place the unit 
against the wall and fix with the screw 
supplied.

3.

Bloccare la piastra mobile all’estensione 
desiderata e poi segnare a muro la
posizione del punto di fissaggi.

Block the plate at the desired extension 
and then mark the position on the wall.

4.
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Utilizzare i piedini regolabili per livellare 
la struttura.

Use the adjustable feet to adapt the 
structure.

1.

Posizionare il lavabo nel suo alloggio 
e fissarlo da sotto con le apposite viti 
(grani).

Position the washben on the frame and 
fix from the bottom through the grub 
screw.

2.

Forare la parete nel punto segnato 
ed inserire il tassello fornito. Fissare la 
struttura al foro realizzato con la vite 
appositamente fornita.

Please drill the marked hole and insert
the bolt into the hole. Place the unit 
against the wall and fix with the screw 
supplied.

3.

Bloccare la piastra mobile all’estensione 
desiderata e poi segnare a muro la
posizione del punto di fissaggi.

Block the plate at the desired extension 
and then mark the position on the wall.

4.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

COMPONENTI FORNITI / COMPONENTS SUPPLIED

- Viti (con rondelle di gomma) / Screws (with rubber rings)
- Copriviti / Screw cover
- Tasselli / Bolts

NON INCLUSI • NOT INCLUDED

-         Sifone / Raccordo a parete/ Siphon / Wall connection

CURA & MANUTENZIONE / CARE & MAINTENANCE
Si prega di pulire l’oggetto soltanto con acqua e sapone neutro, con l’ausilio di panni morbidi. 
Non usare per alcun motivo soluzioni contenenti sostanze acide o abrasive e/o aggressive. Una pulizia non 
corretta potrebbe rovinare permanentemente la superficie; in tal caso l’azienda non potrà essere ritenuta 
in alcun modo responsabile. 
Please clean the products with water and neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason 
cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect cleaning may permanently ruin 
the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

x1

PESO: ±16,00 KG
WEIGHT: ± 16,00 KG 

Prima di procedere con l’installazione, 
verificare il corretto posizionamento 
dell’impianto idrico.

Before proceeding with the installation, check the
correct positioning of the water system.

25

340

28
56

0 
M

IN
/5

90
 M

A
X

90
0

25
0

45

PACKAGING
PACKAGING

Lavabo / Washbasin

Mobile / Furniture
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Lavabo / Washbasin

Mobile / Furniture

Utilizzare i piedini regolabili per livellare 
la struttura.

Use the adjustable feet to adapt the 
structure.

1.

Posizionare il lavabo nel suo alloggio 
e fissarlo da sotto con le apposite viti 
(grani).

Position the washben on the frame and 
fix from the bottom through the grub 
screw.

2.

Forare la parete nel punto segnato 
ed inserire il tassello fornito. Fissare la 
struttura al foro realizzato con la vite 
appositamente fornita.

Please drill the marked hole and insert
the bolt into the hole. Place the unit 
against the wall and fix with the screw 
supplied.

3.

Bloccare la piastra mobile all’estensione 
desiderata e poi segnare a muro la
posizione del punto di fissaggi.

Block the plate at the desired extension 
and then mark the position on the wall.

4.

Verwenden Sie die verstellbaren Füße, um den Rahmen 
anzupassen.
Use the adjustable feet to adapt the structure.

Fixieren Sie die Platte in der gewünschten Verlänger-
ung und markieren Sie dann die Position an der Wand.
Block the plate at the desired extension and then mark the 
position on the wall.

Bitte bohren Sie das markierte Loch und setzen den 
Bolzen in das Loch. Stellen Sie das Möbelstück an die 
Wand und befestigen Sie es mit der Schraube.
Place the washstand unit against the wall and use the sup-
plied screws for wall fixing.

Setzen Sie den Waschtisch auf den Rahmen und befe-
stigen Sie ihn von unten mit der Madenschraube.
Position the washben on the frame and fix from the bottom 
through the grub screw.

· Schrauben (mit 
 Gummidichtung)
 Screws (with rubber rings) 
· Schraubenabdeckung
 Screw cover
· Dübel
 Bolts Bevor Sie mit der Installation fortfahren, 

überprüfen Sie die die korrekte Positio-
nierung des Wassersystems.
Before proceeding with the installation, check 
the correct positioning of the water system.

GELIEFERTE KOMPONENTEN
COMPONENTS SUPPLIED

!
Waschbecken | Washbasin

Gestell | Furniture




